THE DATASHEET OF
TPS65121RGTR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
DESCRIPTION
SWN

These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device
placed in conductive foam during storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA INTEGRATED POWER SEQUENCING PACKAGE PART NUMBER (1) PACKAGE
LINEAR REGULATOR MARKING
Fixed 3.3V output voltage Automatic Power-Up/Down 3 × 3 QFN-16 TPS65120RGT BKA
Fixed 1.8V output voltage Automatic Power-Up/Down 3 × 3 QFN-16 TPS65121RGT BKB
-40 to 85°C NO Automatic Power-Up/Down 3 × 3 QFN-16 TPS65123RGT BKC
NO Programmable 3 × 3 QFN-16 TPS65124RGT BKD
Power-Up/Down
(1) The xyz package is available in tape and reel. Add R suffix (xyzR) to order quantities of TBD parts. Add T suffix (xyzT) to order
quantities of 250 parts.
over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted) (1)